

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur I/C.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 19 of 2014

Order No. 31 dt. 13/02/2026 :-

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of defacto complainant.

Notices not yet issued upon the defacto complainant till date.

Office is directed to comply the previous order at once.

No steps is taken by the Ld. P.P-I/C.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **04/06/2026** for S/R and appearance of defacto complainant.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)